

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Text

File #: 16-4897, Version: 1

A Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer, to "piggyback" off of a contract from Miami-Dade County, FL with AUM Construction, Inc. for traffic signal improvements, pursuant to Section 2-978 of the Procurement Code entitled, "Use of Other Governmental Unit Contracts (Piggybacks)".

On June 8, 2015, Miami Dade County, FL awarded a pushbutton contract to AUM Construction, Inc.to provide traffic signalizations improvement of pedestrian facilities for one (1) year from date of execution. The Miami Dade County, FL contract may be piggybacked by the City under Section 2-978 of the Procurement Code entitled" Use of Other Governmental Unit contracts (Piggyback)," as the contract is active.

The Public Works Department has requested the use of the Miami Dade County, FL piggyback contract to make timely improvements (Ingraham Terrance & SW 42 Avenue). The scope has been provided to AUM Construction, Inc. to provide signalization to improve and install pedestrian facilities (pedestrian signal, concrete sidewalk extensions and crosswalks). The total cost for the project is \$39,882.00

The Public Works Department concur with recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to "Piggyback" contract from Miami Dade County to (Ingraham Terrance & SW 42 Avenue) project.